#' SHANNONVILLE
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TOYO Tires F1600
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i TSYOTIRES
% {moo CHAMPIONSHIP

SMP Cup Sorted on Laps
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km
R9 - Race 2 04/06/23 11:19
Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:12:19
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 65 Callum Baxter F1600A 12 22:09.053 1:49.884 Hammonds PlainsN.  BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
2 2 64 Logan Pacza F1600A 12 22:17.867 8.814 8.814 1:50.222 Cambridge ON MSOC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West Motorsport
3 3 4 Gerry Kavanaugh F1600A 12 22:34.712 25659  16.845 1:52.236 Buriington ON BEMC 2021 Piper DL7\Honda Brian Graham Racing
4 4 3 Antonio Costantino F1600A 12 22:39.295  30.242 4583 1:52.053 Lampton Shores ON  BARC 2019 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
5 5 44  Conner Janeteas F1600A 12 2242118  33.065 2.823 1:52.368 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
6 6 51 Sam Baker F1600A 12 22:43.721 34.668 1.603 1:52.788 Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
7 7 45 Cole Janeteas F1600A 12 2250997  41.944 7.276 1:53.151 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports / SOYER
8 8 2 Calum Dunbar F1600A 12 23.05.754  56.701 14.757 1:54.481 NorthHampton NB  BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper RaceCars
9 1 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B 12 23:17.380 1:08.327 11626 1:54.990 Quinte West ON BARC,VAR 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
10 2 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 12 23:32.149 1:23.096 14769 1:55.878  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
11 3 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 12 23:34.256 1:25.203 2107 1:55.283 Mississauga ON VARAC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ SPEEDPROSIGNSHOP.COM
12 4 69 PercyAdler F1600B 12 23:37.218 1:28.165 2.962 1:55.909 Consecon ON StLAC 1989 Adler P14\Ford Adler Metal Works
13 9 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 12 23:37.649 1:28.596 0.431 1:55.823 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honde ~ Deep Thought
14 5 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 12 2354270 1:45217  16.621 1:56.991 Mississauga ON BEMC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Blue Dread Racing
15 6 77 Michael Stewart F1600B 12 23:57.450 1:48.397 3180 1:58.331 Fenwick ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Stonehenge AG
16 7 88 Jason Sharpe F1600B 11 22:13.345 1 Lap 1lap 1:57.839 Scotland ON VARAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Britain West Motorsport
17 10 54  Byron Leis F1600A 11 22:20.820 1 Lap 7475 1:59.217  Waterloo ON DAC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford  SPH Engineering Inc.
18 8 9 Kieran Murphy F1600B 11 23:03.316 1lap 42496 2:01.225 Toronto ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc.
19 9 33  Chris Evans F1600B 11 23:29.323 1lap  26.007 2:05.771 Kingston ON StLAC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co.
20 10 25 MikeLee F1600B 6 11:54.582 6Llaps 5Llaps 1:56.834 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
DNF DNF 8 Sean Johnston F1600B 2 7:54.735 DNF 4laps 2:08.997 Toronto ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford ~ Britain West Motorsport
DNF DNF 48 Henderson Knox F1600A 0.395 DNF  2Laps Nepean ON oscc 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ RHEA Group
DNS DNS 6 Connor Clubine F1600A DNS Brantford ON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Britain West Motorsport
DNS DNS 56 Kari Salo F1600B DNS Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
Announcements
New Track Record (1:49.884) for F1600A by Callum Baxter.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
8.814 130.993 1:49.884 132.030 65 - Callum Baxter

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban

Printed: 05/06/23 19:28:47
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SMP Cup
| F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km
R9 - Race 2 04/06/23 11:19

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:12:19

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:52.368 11:19:55.389 9 1:56.305 +1.315 11:29:46.520
(65) Callum Baxter 5 1:54.448 +2.080 11:21:49.837 10 1:56.061 +1.071 11:31:42.581
1 1:52.039 +2.155 11:14:11.872 6 1:53.097 +0.729 11:23:42.934 11 1:56.855 +1.865 11:33:39.436
2 1:50.135 +0.251 11:16:02.007 7 1:53.234 +0.866 11:25:36.168 12 1:57.777 +2.787 11:35:37.213
3 1:49.884 11:17:51.891 8 1:52.919 +0.551 11:27:29.087
4 1:50.058 +0.174 11:19:41.949 9 1:52.833 +0.465 11:29:21.920 (32) Andrew Mason
5 1:50.003 +0.119 11:21:31.952 10 1:52.403 +0.035 11:31:14.323 1 2:00.567 +4.689 11:14:22.029
6 1:50.121 +0.237 11:23:22.073 11 1:54.452 +2.084 11:33:08.775 2 1:57.948 +2.070 11:16:19.977
7 1:50.255 +0.371 11:25:12.328 12 1:53.176 +0.808 11:35:01.951 3 1:57.715 +1.837 11:18:17.692
8 1:50.858 +0.974 11:27:03.186 4 1:57.602 +1.724 11:20:15.294
9 1:50.641 +0.757 11:28:53.827 (51) Sam Baker 5 1:55.878 11:22:11.172
10 1:51.604 +1.720 11:30:45.431 1 1:54.759 +1.971 11:14:15.522 6 1:56.804 +0.926 11:24:07.976
1 1:52.228 +2.344 11:32:37.659 2 1:53.816 +1.028 11:16:09.338 7 1:56.907 +1.029 11:26:04.883
12 1:51.227 +1.343 11:34:28.886 3 1:52.882 +0.094 11:18:02.220 8 1:56.850 +0.972 11:28:01.733
4 1:52.894 +0.106 11:19:55.114 9 1:57.610 +1.732 11:29:59.343
(64) Logan Pacza 5 1:54.448 +1.660 11:21:49.562 10 1:57.288 +1.410 11:31:56.631
1 1:52.696 +2.474 11:14:12.675 6 1:53.026 +0.238 11:23:42.588 1 1:56.775 +0.897 11:33:53.406
2 1:50.584 +0.362 11:16:03.259 7 1:53.981 +1.193 11:25:36.569 12 1:58.576 +2.698 11:35:51.982
3 1:50.622 +0.400 11:17:53.881 8 1:53.101 +0.313 11:27:29.670
4 1:50.222 11:19:44.103 9 1:53.118 +0.330 11:29:22.788 (41) Steve Bodrug
5 1:51.992 +1.770 11:21:36.095 10 1:52.788 11:31:15.576 1 2:04.100 +8.817 11:14:29.991
6 1:50.629 +0.407 11:23:26.724 11 1:54.593 +1.805 11:33:10.169 2 1:57.428 +2.145 11:16:27.419
7 1:50.829 +0.607 11:25:17.553 12 1:53.385 +0.597 11:35:03.554 3 1:56.055 +0.772 11:18:23.474
8 1:51.665 +1.443 11:27:09.218 4 1:55.601 +0.318 11:20:19.075
9 1:51.331 +1.109 11:29:00.549 (45) Cole Janeteas 5 1:57.748 +2.465 11:22:16.823
10 1:52.179 +1.957 11:30:52.728 1 1:56.788 +3.637 11:14:17.574 6 1:58.326 +3.043 11:24:15.149
1 1:52.173 +1.951 11:32:44.901 2 1:53.877 +0.726 11:16:11.451 7 1:56.904 +1.621 11:26:12.053
12 1:52.799 +2.577 11:34:37.700 3 1:54.573 +1.422 11:18:06.024 8 1:56.634 +1.351 11:28:08.687
4 1:54.905 +1.754 11:20:00.929 9 1:57.738 +2.455 11:30:06.425
(4) Gerry Kavanaugh 5 1:54.146 +0.995 11:21:55.075 10 1:56.144 +0.861 11:32:02.569
1 1:54.444 +2.208 11:14:14.706 6 1:53.923 +0.772 11:23:48.998 1 1:55.283 11:33:57.852
2 1:54.211 +1.975 11:16:08.917 7 1:53.251 +0.100 11:25:42.249 12 1:56.237 +0.954 11:35:54.089
3 1:52.518 +0.282 11:18:01.435 8 1:53.151 11:27:35.400
4 1:52.691 +0.455 11:19:54.126 9 1:53.785 +0.634 11:29:29.185 (69) Percy Adler
5 1:52.793 +0.557 11:21:46.919 10 1:53.398 +0.247 11:31:22.583 1 2:03.668 +7.759 11:14:25.335
6 1:52.294 +0.058 11:23:39.213 11 1:53.634 +0.483 11:33:16.217 2 1:57.991 +2.082 11:16:23.326
7 1:52.424 +0.188 11:25:31.637 12 1:54.613 +1.462 11:35:10.830 3 1:55.909 11:18:19.235
8 1:52.346 +0.110 11:27:23.983 4 1:57.824 +1.915 11:20:17.059
9 1:52.604 +0.368 11:29:16.587 (2) Calum Dunbar 5 1:58.820 +2.911 11:22:15.879
10 1:52.236 11:31:08.823 1 1:58.545 +4.064 11:14:19.635 6 1:58.218 +2.309 11:24:14.097
1 1:52.392 +0.156 11:33:01.215 2 1:54.798 +0.317 11:16:14.433 7 1:57.094 +1.185 11:26:11.191
12 1:53.330 +1.094 11:34:54.545 3 1:56.082 +1.601 11:18:10.515 8 1:58.411 +2.502 11:28:09.602
4 1:55.739 +1.258 11:20:06.254 9 1:58.890 +2.981 11:30:08.492
(3) Antonio Costantino 5 1:54.495 +0.014 11:22:00.749 10 1:56.214 +0.305 11:32:04.706
1 1:56.426 +4.373 11:14:16.867 6 1:54.815 +0.334 11:23:55.564 11 1:56.051 +0.142 11:34:00.757
2 1:53.390 +1.337 11:16:10.257 7 1:54.481 11:25:50.045 12 1:56.294 +0.385 11:35:57.051
3 1:53.107 +1.054 11:18:03.364 8 1:54.627 +0.146 11:27:44.672
4 1:52.903 +0.850 11:19:56.267 9 1:54.810 +0.329 11:29:39.482 (12) Keith Lobban
5 1:52.675 +0.622 11:21:48.942 10 1:56.267 +1.786 11:31:35.749 1 2:01.189 +5.366 11:14:26.006
6 1:52.053 11:23:40.995 11 1:54.834 +0.353 11:33:30.583 2 1:58.614 +2.791 11:16:24.620
7 1:52.210 +0.157 11:25:33.205 12 1:55.004 +0.523 11:35:25.587 3 1:57.273 +1.450 11:18:21.893
8 1:52.519 +0.466 11:27:25.724 4 1:56.913 +1.090 11:20:18.806
9 1:53.231 +1.178 11:29:18.955 (27) Dylan McPherson 5 1:57.504 +1.681 11:22:16.310
10 1:52.662 +0.609 11:31:11.617 1 1:57.985 +2.995 11:14:19.055 6 1:58.404 +2.581 11:24:14.714
1 1:54.367 +2.314 11:33:05.984 2 1:55.046 +0.056 11:16:14.101 7 1:56.635 +0.812 11:26:11.349
12 1:53.144 +1.091 11:34:59.128 3 1:55.940 +0.950 11:18:10.041 8 1:57.067 +1.244 11:28:08.416
4 1:57.059 +2.069 11:20:07.100 9 1:59.217 +3.394 11:30:07.633
(44) Conner Janeteas 5 1:55.824 +0.834 11:22:02.924 10 1:56.136 +0.313 11:32:03.769
1 1:55.651 +3.283 11:14:16.249 6 1:54.990 11:23:57.914 1 1:57.890 +2.067 11:34:01.659
2 1:53.677 +1.309 11:16:09.926 7 1:55.599 +0.609 11:25:53.513 12 1:55.823 11:35:57.482
3 1:53.095 +0.727 11:18:03.021 8 1:56.702 +1.712 11:27:50.215
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban
Printed: 05/06/23 19:29:00
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SMP Cup
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km
R9 - Race 2 04/06/23 11:19

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:12:19

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(82) Bill Tebbutt 7 2:01.282 +0.057 11:26:41.785
1 2:00.775 +3.784 11:14:22.777 8 2:06.003 +4.778 11:28:47.788
2 1:58.305 +1.314 11:16:21.082 9 2:11.165 +9.940 11:30:58.953
3 1:57.156 +0.165 11:18:18.238 10 2:11.939 +10.714 11:33:10.892
4 1:58.276 +1.285 11:20:16.514 11 2:12.257 +11.032 11:35:23.149
5 1:58.267 +1.276 11:22:14.781
6 1:58.784 +1.793 11:24:13.565 (33) Chris Evans
7 1:56.991 11:26:10.556 1 2:09.633 +3.862 11:14:35.327
8 1:57.556 +0.565 11:28:08.112 2 2:09.072 +3.301 11:16:44.399
9 2:07.181 +10.190 11:30:15.293 3 2:07.450 +1.679 11:18:51.849
10 2:00.244 +3.253 11:32:15.537 4 2:07.258 +1.487 11:20:59.107
1 2:00.290 +3.299 11:34:15.827 5 2:06.452 +0.681 11:23:05.559
12 1:58.276 +1.285 11:36:14.103 6 2:06.504 +0.733 11:25:12.063
7 2:08.281 +2.510 11:27:20.344
(77) Michael Stewart 8 2:10.005 +4.234 11:29:30.349
1 2:02.220 +3.889 11:14:23.913 9 2:06.757 +0.986 11:31:37.106
2 2:01.195 +2.864 11:16:25.108 10 2:05.771 11:33:42.877
3 1:59.142 +0.811 11:18:24.250 11 2:06.279 +0.508 11:35:49.156
4 1:59.052 +0.721 11:20:23.302
5 1:59.341 +1.010 11:22:22.643 (25) Mike Lee
6 2:00.519 +2.188 11:24:23.162 1 2:02.251 +5.417 11:14:24.843
7 2:00.302 +1.971 11:26:23.464 2 1:59.468 +2.634 11:16:24.311
8 1:58.659 +0.328 11:28:22.123 3 1:57.075 +0.241 11:18:21.386
9 1:59.135 +0.804 11:30:21.258 4 1:56.834 11:20:18.220
10 1:58.529 +0.198 11:32:19.787 5 1:57.789 +0.955 11:22:16.009
1 1:59.165 +0.834 11:34:18.952 6 1:58.406 +1.572 11:24:14.415
12 1:58.331 11:36:17.283
(8) Sean Johnston
(88) Jason Sharpe 1 2:08.997 11:14:35.620
1 1:59.682 +1.843 11:14:21.473 p2 5:38.948 +3:29.951 11:20:14.568
2 1:57.977 +0.138 11:16:19.450
3 1:57.839 11:18:17.289
4 1:58.699 +0.860 11:20:15.988
5 1:58.968 +1.129 11:22:14.956
6 2:13.561 +15.722 11:24:28.517
7 2:01.083 +3.244 11:26:29.600
8 2:00.497 +2.658 11:28:30.097
9 2:01.029 +3.190 11:30:31.126
10 2:00.534 +2.695 11:32:31.660
1 2:01.518 +3.679 11:34:33.178
(54) Byron Leis
1 2:05.431 +6.214 11:14:29.915
2 2:02.281 +3.064 11:16:32.196
3 2:02.305 +3.088 11:18:34.501
4 2:02.912 +3.695 11:20:37.413
5 2:00.431 +1.214 11:22:37.844
6 1:59.217 11:24:37.061
7 2:00.847 +1.630 11:26:37.908
8 1:59.952 +0.735 11:28:37.860
9 2:00.431 +1.214 11:30:38.291
10 2:00.351 +1.134 11:32:38.642
1 2:02.011 +2.794 11:34:40.653
(9) Kieran Murphy
1 2:05.735 +4.510 11:14:29.664
2 2:02.092 +0.867 11:16:31.756
3 2:02.163 +0.938 11:18:33.919
4 2:03.111 +1.886 11:20:37.030
5 2:02.248 +1.023 11:22:39.278
6 2:01.225 11:24:40.503
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Page

Chair of Stewards:
Printed: 05/06/23 19:29:00

Bill Lobban
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SMP Cup Lapchart
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km
R9 - Race 2 04/06/23 11:19

Race (22:00 Time) started at 11:12:19

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Callum Baxter (65) 1 656 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65
Logan Pacza (64) 2 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
Henderson Knox (48) 3 48 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Gerry Kavanaugh (4) 4 4 51 51 51 51 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Antonio Costantino (3) 5 44 44 44 44 51 51 44 44 44 44 44 44
Conner Janeteas (44) 6 44 3 3 3 3 44 44 51 51 51 51 51 51
Sam Baker (51) 7 51 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45
Cole Janeteas (45) 8 45 27 27 27 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Dylan McPherson (27) 9 27 2 2 2 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
Calum Dunbar (2) 10 2 88 8 88 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32
Andrew Mason (32) 11 32 32 32 32 8 82 82 82 8 41 41 41 4
Percy Adler (69) 12 69 82 82 82 82 8 69 69 12 12 12 69 69
Michael Stewart (77) 13 77 77 69 69 69 69 25 12 41 69 69 12 12
Jason Sharpe (88) 14 88 25 25 25 25 25 12 41 69 82 82 82 82
Bill Tebbutt (82) 15 82 69 12 12 12 12 41 77 77 77 77 77 77
Mike Lee (25) 16 25 12 77 41 41 41 77 88 88 88 88 88
Kieran Murphy (9) 17 9 9 41 77 77 77 88 54 54 54 54 54
Byron Leis (54) 18 54 54 9 9 9 54 54 9 9 9 9 9

Keith Lobban (12) 19 12 41 54 54 54 9 9 33 33 33 33 33

Chris Evans (33) 20 33 33 33 33 33 33 33

Steve Bodrug (41) 21 41 8 8

Sean Johnston (8) 22 8

- 23

- 24
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Bill Lobban
Printed: 05/06/23 19:29:16
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